

## Dr. Graham's Homes – Kalimpong Founded in 1900

The VERY REV. J.A. GRAHAM, C.I.E., D.D.,

President & ChairpersonPrincipal: Mr. N. C. MonteiroHeadmaster: Mr. P. PradhanBursar: Col. A. K. Gogoi

Vice Patron

H.E. LYONPO SONAM TOBGYE DR. (Ms.) G.R. HART principal@drgrahamshomes.net headmaster@drgrahamshomes.net ashokgogoi304@gmail.com

School Office contact no.: +91 890038554

## Ref No: DGH/SCHL:3027/20

Dated:11<sup>th</sup> September,2020

Dear Parents,

Greetings from Dr. Graham's Homes!!!

The Management, Administration, Staff and Employees of Dr. Graham's Homes would like to thank all our parents for standing by us throughout this unprecedented and testing time.

Our deep appreciation to all our parents who have so willingly paid their children's fees and helped the Homes to continue to function.

Please note that we have not increased our fees and are still charging the same.

We would like to appeal to all our parents who have not yet paid fees, to kindly do so.

We are looking forward to your continued support which will go a long way in ensuring that the great legacy of Dr. Graham's Homes will live forever and continue to provide education and the life and times that only Dr. Graham's Homes can offer for your children and the generations to come.

May God bless you all.

(N. Monteiro) Principal